42 amount of the deduction that a person may receive under this section

1 for a particular year is the lesser of:
2 (1) sixty percent (60%) of the assessed value of the real property,
3 mobile home not assessed as real property, or manufactured home
4 not assessed as real property; or
5 (2) forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000).
6 (d) A person who has sold real property, a mobile home not assessed
7 as real property, or a manufactured home not assessed as real property
8 to another person under a contract that provides that the contract buyer
9 is to pay the property taxes on the real property, mobile home, or